

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

SB22-225 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 2, strike "EIGHTEEN" and substitute  
2 "TWENTY".

3 Page 5, line 9, strike "SEVEN" and substitute "EIGHT".

4 Page 5, after line 17 insert:

5 "(B) ONE INDIVIDUAL WHO IS A BOARD-CERTIFIED EMERGENCY  
6 MEDICAL SERVICES PHYSICIAN;".

7 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraphs.

8 Page 5, strike lines 25 through 27.

9 Page 6, strike lines 1 through 18 and substitute:

10 "(III) ONE MEMBER OF A STATEWIDE GROUP REPRESENTING  
11 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE PROVIDERS, AS DESIGNATED BY THE  
12 GROUP;

13 (IV) THE CHAIR OF THE COUNCIL CREATED IN SECTION 25-3.5-104  
14 (1)(a) OR THE CHAIR'S DESIGNEE;

15 (V) ONE MEMBER OF A STATEWIDE GROUP REPRESENTING FIRE  
16 CHIEFS, AS DESIGNATED BY THE GROUP;

17 (VI) ONE MEMBER OF A STATEWIDE GROUP REPRESENTING  
18 PROFESSIONAL FIREFIGHTERS, AS DESIGNATED BY THE GROUP;

19 (VII) ONE MEMBER OF A STATEWIDE GROUP REPRESENTING  
20 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE PROVIDER EDUCATORS, AS DESIGNATED BY  
21 THE GROUP;

22 (VIII) ONE MEMBER OF A STATEWIDE GROUP REPRESENTING  
23 SPECIAL DISTRICTS, AS DESIGNATED BY THE GROUP;

24 (IX) TWO MEMBERS OF A STATEWIDE GROUP REPRESENTING  
25 COUNTIES, AS DESIGNATED BY THE GROUP;

26 (X) ONE MEMBER OF A STATEWIDE GROUP REPRESENTING  
27 MUNICIPALITIES, AS DESIGNATED BY THE GROUP; AND

28 (XI) ONE MEMBER OF A STATEWIDE GROUP REPRESENTING  
29 HOSPITALS, AS DESIGNATED BY THE GROUP."

30 Page 6, line 21, strike "COMMITTEE" and substitute "TASK FORCE".

31 Page 7, line 11, strike "(I)(b)(X)" and substitute "(1)(b)(XI)".

32 Page 8, line 17, before "LIFE-PRESERVING" insert "QUALITY".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*